PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo 1. Name of conveying party/Execution Date: 2. Name and address of receiving party:	w.
Name of conveying party/Execution Date: Name and address of receiving party:	w.
AND AND ALLANDED AND	
1) LANE ALLAN BRAY Name: <u>ISORAY MEDICAL, INC.</u>	
2)	
5) Internal Address:	—
6) ————————————————————————————————————	
Execution Date:	
1) SEPTEMBER 13, 2005 4)	
2) 5) Street Address: <u>350 HILLS STREET</u>	—
SUITE 106	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No City: RICHLAND	
3. Nature of conveyance: State: WA	
Security Agreement Change of Name Country: <u>U.S.</u> Zip <u>99354</u>	—
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License Additional names & addresses attached? ☐ Yes 🗓 No	
Excountry of the transfer of t	,
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).	
11/198,873	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Description	
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40	
Internal Address: RICHARD G. SHARKEY, PH.D. Authorized to be charged by credit card.	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
City: Seattle Some Enclosed None required (government interest not	
State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	
Phone Number: 206-622-4900 8. Payment Information	
Fax Number: 206-682-6031 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	_
Expiration Date	-
Authorized User Name Richard G. Sharke	ž Y
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is	
a true copy of the original document.	
RICHARD G. SHARKEY Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3	

MillicentS/694986(480220.404)

PATENT REEL: 016853 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lane Allan Bray (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 2463 Marine Court, Richland, Washington 99354, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "METHOD FOR PREPARING PARTICLES OF RADIOACTIVE POWDER CONTAINING CESIUM-131 FOR USE IN BRACHYTHERAPY SOURCES", as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 05, 2005, and assigned Application No. 11/198,873; which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/602,392 filed August 18, 2004 and 60/626,123 filed November 09, 2004;

WHEREAS, IsoRay Medical, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at Suite 106, 350 Hills Street, Richland, Washington 99354, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016853 FRAME: 0563

Application No. 11/198,873

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Lane Allan Bray

State of <u>Mashing Im</u> County of <u>Bentur</u>

SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Lane Allan Bray is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated Sopt 13, 2005

Signature of Notary Public May E. Zela.

Printed Name May E. Zilan

My appointment expires _____//~29-07 _______

Millicents/687767 (480220.404)

RECORDED: 10/05/2005